Minimodule TQM167UL
© TQ components GmbH 2002
TQ-Minimodul
TQM167UL
mit
Microcontroller SAB-C167
Hardware Hardware Hardware Hardware ---- Manual Manual Manual Manual
Minimodule TQM167UL

Minimodule TQM167UL
© TQ components GmbH 2002
9. Order Code:
Module Order Code Description
TQM167ULH7ACR TQM167UL-AA Module with
• SAB-C167CR Processor
• 20 MHz Processor speed
• 256kByte Flash bottom boot, 70 ns
• 256kByte SRAM, 70ns
• with RS232 driver
• temperature range 0°C...70°C
TQM167ULK7CCR-A TQM167UL-AB Module with
• SAB-C167CR Processor
• 24 MHz Processor speed
• 1MByte Flash bottom boot, 70 ns
• 1MByte SRAM, 55ns
• with RS232 driver
• temperature range 0°C...70°C
Minimodule TQM167UL
© TQ components GmbH 2002
TQM v1 UL w1  w2   x   v2 s  z   t
t: Temperature Range
blank = 0°C...+70°C
I = -40°C...+85°C   1)
z: Options
blank = Standard (RS232 Driver)
1 = Without RS232 Driver
s: CPU Clock Speed
blank = 20 MHz
A = 24 MHz
v2: Microcontroller Version
SR = Infineon C167SR   1)
CR = Infineon C167CR
CS = Infineon C167C   1)
F168 = ST Microelectronics ST10F168   1)
x: SRAM Memory
A = 256 kByte (2* 128 kBit * 8 / 1 Mbit), 70 ns
C = 1 MByte (2* 512 kBit * 8 / 4 Mbit), 70 ns
H  256 kByte (2* 128 kBit * 8 / 1 Mbit), 55 ns
K = 1 MByte (2* 512 kBit * 8 / 4 Mbit), 55 ns
P  256 kByte (2* 128 kBit * 8 / 1 Mbit), 50 ns   1)
R = 1 MByte (2* 512 kBit * 8 / 4 Mbit), 50 ns   1)
w: Flash Memory
W2: Speed Option
9 = 90 ns
7 = 70 ns
5 = 55 ns 1)
w1: Flash Memory Type
A = 256 kByte (128 kBit * 16 / 2 Mbit), Top Boot
B = 512 kByte (256 kBit * 16 / 4 Mbit), Top Boot
C = 1 MByte (512 kBit * 16 / 8 Mbit), Top Boot
D = 2 MByte (1 Mbit * 16 / 16 Mbit), Top Boot
H = 256 kByte (128 kBit * 16 / 2 Mbit), Bottom Boot
I = 512 kByte (256 kBit * 16 / 4 Mbit), Bottom Boot
K = 1 MByte (512 kBit * 16 / 8 Mbit), Bottom Boot
L = 2 MByte (1 Mbit * 16 / 16 Mbit), Bottom Boot
v1: Microcontroller Version
167  = Infineon SAB-C167x
S10 = ST ST10x   1)
Minimodule TQM167UL
© TQ components GmbH 2002
10. References
SAB-C167CR / SAB-C167CS Microcontroller
 Microcontrollers
 C167CR Users Manual / C167CS Users Manual
AM29F160DT Flash EPROM
 Non Volatile Memory
 Flash – 5V only Flash Memory
MAX3233 RS232 Driver
 Products / Data Sheets